
   
 

     
     

 
     
     

   
       

 
     

 
 

     
   

 
   

 
       

 
     

   
 

 
 
     

 
     

     
 

 
 

       
 

County Contact Name Email Phone Date Updated 
Alamance Julia Tillery Julia.A.Tillery@usace.army.mil 919‐440‐1951 17‐May‐23 
Alexander Mitchell Anderson mitchell.l.anderson@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4231 6‐Apr‐23 
Alleghany Mitchell Anderson mitchell.l.anderson@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4231 6‐Apr‐23 
Anson Krysta Stygar krystynka.b.stygar@usace.army.mil 252‐545‐0507 1‐Feb‐23 
Ashe Amanda Jones amanda.jones@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4225 9‐Nov‐22 
Avery Amanda Jones amanda.jones@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4225 7‐Dec‐21 
Beaufort Anthony Scarbraugh anthony.d.scarbraugh@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4619 18‐Dec‐23 
Beaufort (CAMA Only) Raleigh Bland Raleigh.W.Bland@usace.army.mil (910) 251‐4564 10‐Jul‐23 
Bertie Shane Staples shane.f.staples@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4609 18‐Dec‐23 
Bertie (CAMA Only) Josh Pelletier Josh.R.Pelletier@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4605 10‐Jul‐23 
Bladen Tom Charles Thomas.P.Charles@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4101 24‐Oct‐21 
Brunswick David Moose david.e.moose@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4810 30‐Aug‐23 
Buncombe Mitchell Anderson mitchell.l.anderson@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4231 6‐Apr‐23 
Burke Brandee Boggs brandee.c.boggs@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext.4224 24‐Oct‐21 

Cabarrus Amber Lipsky amber.l.lipsky@usace.army.mil 704‐962‐6947 16‐Jan‐24 
Caldwell Brandee Boggs brandee.c.boggs@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext.4224 24‐Oct‐21 
Camden Billy Standridge billy.w.standridge@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4595 18‐Dec‐23 
Camden (CAMA Only) Raleigh Bland Raleigh.W.Bland@usace.army.mil (910) 251‐4564 10‐Jul‐23 
Carteret Emily Hughes emily.b.hughes@usace.army.mil 910‐918‐9922 16‐Feb‐24 
Carteret (Croatan National 
Forest Only) Anthony Scarbraugh anthony.d.scarbraugh@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4619 18‐Dec‐23 
Caswell Julia Tillery Julia.A.Tillery@usace.army.mil 919‐440‐1951 15‐Nov‐23 
Catawba Jennifer Lawrence Jennifer.L.Lawrence@usace.army.mil 980‐392‐9980 16‐Jan‐24 
Chatham Rachel Capito Rachel.A.Capito@usace.army.mil 919‐440‐1823 25‐May‐23 
Cherokee Shannon Healy shannon.healy@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4233 6‐Apr‐23 
Chowan Billy Standridge billy.w.standridge@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4595 18‐Dec‐23 
Chowan (CAMA Only) Billy Standridge billy.w.standridge@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4595 10‐Jul‐23 
Clay Shannon Healy shannon.healy@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4233 6‐Apr‐23 
Cleveland Jennifer Lawrence Jennifer.L.Lawrence@usace.army.mil 980‐392‐9980 24‐Apr‐23 
Columbus Tom Charles Thomas.P.Charles@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4101 24‐Oct‐21 
Craven Anthony Scarbraugh anthony.d.scarbraugh@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4619 18‐Dec‐23 
Craven (CAMA Only) Raleigh Bland Raleigh.W.Bland@usace.army.mil (910) 251‐4564 10‐Jul‐23 
Cumberland Tom Charles Thomas.P.Charles@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4101 16‐Feb‐24 



 
     

   
     

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

       
     

 
 

 
 

 
     
     

 
       

 
       
     

 
     

 
 

   
 

Currituck Billy Standridge billy.w.standridge@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4595 18‐Dec‐23 
Currituck (CAMA Only) Billy Standridge billy.w.standridge@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4595 10‐Jul‐23 
Dare Shane Staples shane.f.staples@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4609 12‐Jul‐23 
Dare (CAMA Only) Josh Pelletier Josh.R.Pelletier@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4605 10‐Jul‐23 

Davidson Jennifer Lawrence Jennifer.L.Lawrence@usace.army.mil 980‐392‐9980 3‐Aug‐23 

Davie Amber Lipsky amber.l.lipsky@usace.army.mil 704‐962‐6974 16‐Jan‐24 

Duplin Tom Charles Thomas.P.Charles@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4101 24‐Oct‐21 

Durham Julia Tillery Julia.A.Tillery@usace.army.mil 919‐440‐1951 10‐Apr‐23 
Edgecombe Shane Staples shane.f.staples@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4609 10‐Jul‐23 

Forsyth Jennifer Lawrence Jennifer.L.Lawrence@usace.army.mil 980‐392‐9980 24‐Apr‐23 
Franklin Dicky Harmon Richard.G.Harmon@usace.army.mil 919‐724‐8773 16‐Jun‐23 
Gaston Doug Perez doug.j.perez@usace.army.mil 704‐578‐1741 3‐Aug‐23 
Gates Billy Standridge billy.w.standridge@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4595 18‐Dec‐23 
Gates (CAMA Only) Raleigh Bland Raleigh.W.Bland@usace.army.mil (910) 251‐4564 10‐Jul‐23 
Graham Brooke Davis brooke.a.davis@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4232 29‐Aug‐22 
Granville Dicky Harmon Richard.G.Harmon@usace.army.mil 919‐724‐8773 16‐Jun‐23 
Greene Anthony Scarbraugh anthony.d.scarbraugh@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4619 18‐Dec‐23 
Guilford Laura Meyer laura.j.meyer@usace.army.mil 919‐634‐1595 15‐Nov‐23 
Halifax Billy Standridge billy.w.standridge@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4595 18‐Dec‐23 
Harnett Katharine Elks katharine.b.elks@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4567 24‐Oct‐21 
Haywood Mitchell Anderson mitchell.l.anderson@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4231 6‐Apr‐23 
Henderson Shannon Healy shannon.healy@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4233 6‐Apr‐23 
Hertford Billy Standridge billy.w.standridge@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4595 18‐Dec‐23 
Hertford (CAMA Only) Raleigh Bland Raleigh.W.Bland@usace.army.mil (910) 251‐4564 10‐Jul‐23 
Hoke Gary Beecher gary.h.beecher@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4694 24‐Oct‐21 
Hyde (Main Land) Raleigh Bland Raleigh.W.Bland@usace.army.mil (910) 251‐4564 12‐Jul‐23 
Hyde (Ocracoke Island) Shane Staples shane.f.staples@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4609 12‐Jul‐23 
Iredell Krysta Stygar krystynka.b.stygar@usace.army.mil 252‐545‐0507 1‐Feb‐23 
Jackson Shannon Healy shannon.healy@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4233 6‐Apr‐23 
Johnston Matt Martin Matthew.K.Martin@usace.army.mil 984‐800‐3741 9‐Jun‐23 
Jones Anthony Scarbraugh anthony.d.scarbraugh@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4619 18‐Dec‐23 
Lee Caitlin Westerfield caitlin.s.westerfield@usace.army.mil 919‐430‐3690 13‐Mar‐24 
Lenoir Anthony Scarbraugh anthony.d.scarbraugh@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4619 18‐Dec‐23 



 
     
     

 
     

     
     
     

     
 
 
 

   
 

 
 
 
 

     
 
 

     
 
 
     

 
 
 
 
 
     

 
 
 

Lincoln Doug Perez doug.j.perez@usace.army.mil 704‐578‐1741 16‐Jan‐24 
Macon Shannon Healy shannon.healy@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4233 6‐Apr‐23 
Madison Brandee Boggs brandee.c.boggs@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4224 24‐Oct‐21 
Martin Shane Staples shane.f.staples@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4609 10‐Jul‐23 
McDowell Mitchell Anderson mitchell.l.anderson@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4231 6‐Apr‐23 
Mecklenburg (HUC 03040105) Jennifer Lawrence Jennifer.L.Lawrence@usace.army.mil 980‐392‐9980 16‐Jan‐24 
Mecklenburg (HUC 03050101) Doug Perez doug.j.perez@usace.army.mil 704‐578‐1741 1‐Feb‐23 
Mecklenburg (HUC 03050103) Emily Greer emily.c.greer@usace.army.mil 704‐310‐7345 3‐Aug‐23 
Mitchell Brandee Boggs brandee.c.boggs@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4224 24‐Oct‐21 
Montgomery Lyle Phillips George.L.Phillips@usace.army.mil 919‐588‐9200 3‐Jan‐22 
Moore Matt Martin Matthew.K.Martin@usace.army.mil 984‐800‐3741 10‐Apr‐23 
Nash Shane Staples shane.f.staples@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4609 24‐May‐23 
New Hanover Brad Shaver brad.e.shaver@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4611 24‐Oct‐21 
Northampton Billy Standridge billy.w.standridge@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4595 18‐Dec‐23 
Onslow Katharine Elks katharine.b.elks@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4567 13‐Mar‐24 
Orange Julia Tillery Julia.A.Tillery@usace.army.mil 919‐440‐1951 16‐Jun‐23 
Pamlico Josh Pelletier Josh.R.Pelletier@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4605 10‐Jul‐23 
Pasquotank Billy Standridge billy.w.standridge@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4595 18‐Dec‐23 
Pasquotank (CAMA Only) Josh Pelletier Josh.R.Pelletier@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4605 10‐Jul‐23 
Pender Gary Beecher gary.h.beecher@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4694 30‐Aug‐23 
Perquimans Billy Standridge billy.w.standridge@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4595 18‐Dec‐23 
Perquimans (CAMA Only) Billy Standridge billy.w.standridge@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4595 10‐Jul‐23 
Person Rachel Capito Rachel.A.Capito@usace.army.mil 919‐440‐1823 25‐May‐23 
Pitt Anthony Scarbraugh anthony.d.scarbraugh@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4619 18‐Dec‐23 
Polk Shannon Healy shannon.healy@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4233 6‐Apr‐23 
Randolph Lyle Phillips George.L.Phillips@usace.army.mil 919‐588‐9200 3‐Jan‐22 
Richmond Laura Meyer laura.j.meyer@usace.army.mil 919‐634‐1595 15‐Nov‐23 
Robeson Gary Beecher gary.h.beecher@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4694 24‐Oct‐21 
Rockingham Dicky Harmon Richard.G.Harmon@usace.army.mil 919‐724‐8773 15‐Nov‐23 
Rowan Amber Lipsky amber.l.lipsky@usace.army.mil 704‐962‐6947 16‐Jan‐24 
Rutherford Shannon Healy shannon.healy@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4233 6‐Apr‐23 
Sampson Liz Hair sarah.e.hair@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4049 28‐Mar‐23 
Scotland Gary Beecher gary.h.beecher@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4694 24‐Oct‐21 
Stanly Krysta Stygar krystynka.b.stygar@usace.army.mil 252‐545‐0507 1‐Feb‐23 



 
     

     
     

 
     

 
 

       
     

       
 

     
     

   
 
 

     
     

     
     

 
     
     

Stokes Emily Greer emily.c.greer@usace.army.mil 704‐310‐7345 16‐Jan‐24 
Surry Brandee Boggs brandee.c.boggs@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4224 24‐Oct‐21 
Swain Brooke Davis brooke.a.davis@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4232 29‐Aug‐22 
Transylvania Shannon Healy shannon.healy@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4233 6‐Apr‐23 
Tyrrell Shane Staples shane.f.staples@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4609 10‐Jul‐23 
Tyrrell (CAMA Only) Josh Pelletier Josh.R.Pelletier@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4605 10‐Jul‐23 
Union Amber Lipsky amber.l.lipsky@usace.army.mil 704‐962‐6947 16‐Jan‐24 
Vance Dicky Harmon Richard.G.Harmon@usace.army.mil 919‐724‐8773 16‐Jun‐23 
Wake ‐ Apex, Cary & Morrisville Rachel Capito Rachel.A.Capito@usace.army.mil 919‐440‐1823 15‐Nov‐23 
Wake ‐ Fuquay Varina, Holly 
Springs, & Raleigh Lyle Phillips George.L.Phillips@usace.army.mil 

caitlin.s.westerfield@usace.army.mil 
Matthew.K.Martin@usace.army.mil 

919‐588‐9200 15‐Nov‐23 
Wake ‐ Knightdale Caitlin Westerfield 919‐430‐3690 3‐Apr‐24 
Wake ‐Wendell & Zebulon Matt Martin 984‐800‐3741 3‐Apr‐24 
Wake ‐ Garner, Rolesville, & 
Wake Forest Dicky Harmon Richard.G.Harmon@usace.army.mil 919‐724‐8773 15‐Nov‐23 
Warren Dicky Harmon Richard.G.Harmon@usace.army.mil 919‐724‐8773 16‐Jun‐23 
Washington Shane Staples shane.f.staples@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4609 10‐Jul‐23 
Washington (CAMA Only) Billy Standridge billy.w.standridge@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4595 10‐Jul‐23 
Watauga Amanda Jones amanda.jones@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4225 9‐Nov‐22 
Wayne Anthony Scarbraugh anthony.d.scarbraugh@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4619 18‐Dec‐23 
Wilkes Mitchell Anderson mitchell.l.anderson@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4231 6‐Apr‐23 
Wilson Shane Staples shane.f.staples@usace.army.mil 910‐251‐4609 18‐Dec‐23 
Yadkin Brandee Boggs brandee.c.boggs@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4224 24‐Oct‐21 
Yancey Brandee Boggs brandee.c.boggs@usace.army.mil 828.271.7980, ext. 4224 24‐Oct‐21 




